OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

PRESS RELEASE

LIST OF LICENSED INSURANCE ENTITIES

The Registrar of Financial Institutions wishes to inform the general public that as at 30" June
2015, the list of licensed insurance entities is as follows:

GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANIES

Noogok~whPE

Charter Insurance Company Ltd

General Alliance Insurance Company Ltd
NICO General Insurance Company Ltd
Prime Insurance Company Ltd

REAL Insurance Company Malawi Ltd
Reunion Insurance Company Ltd

United General Insurance Company Ltd

LIFE INSURANCE COMPANIES

1.
2.
3.
4.

NICO Life Insurance Company Ltd
Old Mutual Life Assurance Co. MW Ltd
Smile Life Insurance Company Ltd
Vanguard Life Assurance Company Ltd

REINSURANCE COMPANIES

1.

Malawi Reinsurance Company Ltd

INSURANCE BROKERS

N~ WNE

AON Malawi Ltd

Canopy Insurance Brokers Ltd
City State International Ltd
Eagle Insurance Brokers Ltd
Express Insurance Brokers Ltd
GG Insurance Brokers Ltd
Guardian Insurance Services Ltd
Hubertus Clausius (Malawi) Ltd

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Kingfisher Insurance Brokers Ltd
Mahogany Insurance Brokers Ltd
Marsh Ltd

Rhino Insurance Brokers Ltd

Star Insurance Brokers

Trinity Insurance Brokers Ltd

AGENTS FOR BROKERS

abkrownE

FDH Bank

National Bank of Malawi
Nedbank Malawi Ltd
Opportunity Bank Malawi
Standard Bank Limited

GENERAL INSURANCE AGENTS

©CoOoN~ LN R

Breakthrough Insurance Agency
Central Insurance Agency

CHC Insurance Agency
Chisangalalo Insurance Agency
Coconut Insurance Agency
Crown Insurance Agency
Direct Insurance Agency
Equatorial Insurance Agency
Future Insurance Agency

. Hamax Insurance Agency
. Hope Insurance Agency

. Ibex Insurance agency

. Impact Insurance Agency
. Indetrust Ltd



15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.

McFreed Insurance Agency
Nata Insurance Agency
Orama Insurance Agency
Pamib Insurance Agency
Premier Insurance Agency
Progressive Insurance Agency
Ranila Insurance Agency
Reliable Insurance agency
Resilient Insurance Agency
Roland insurance Agency
Rossal Insurance Agency
Senate Insurance Agency
Specific Insurance Agency
Ultimate Insurance Agency
Vepro Insurance Agency
Vision Insurance Agency
W.T. Thundu Insurance Agency

LIFE INSURANCE
AGENTS/REPRESENTATIVES

NICO Life Insurance Agents

CoNoOR~WNE

Banda Favour

Banda MphatsoKumbukani
Banda Ponsianuos

Bilale James

Bvumbwe Sophie Maya
Chaima Nelsosn
Chakalamba Lydiah
Chanansi Thandiwe
Chapweteka Fortune

. Chilembwe Catherine
. Chilenje Ernest

. Chimphonda Charles Lloyd
. Chingamu Dave

. Chipangula Ellen Ron
. Chipinda Victor

. Chirambo Watson

. Chirwa Lester Carolyn
. Chitete Blessings

. Chithumba Dina

. Chokoma Jimmy

. Dalo Masauko

. Dodoma Robert

. Fyalimuka Mwiba

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Gadama Joanna Tembo
Ghambi Paul

Ghambi Robson
Gondwe Emilly

Hara Kapapa Lususngu
Hau Ellen

Kachere Khumbo
Kadammanja McDonald
Kadzombe Esther
Kafaamveka Mupara S. Misonzi
Kalembera Peter
Kalinga Rodrick

Kalua Mercy

Kalumba Elizabeth
Kaluwa Masauko
Kanyika Gibson
Kishindo Michelle Sungeni
Kodo Dorothy
Kumwenda Chrissy
Kunkhanda Florence
Kunyowa Amonie
Kwizombe Mable
Limbani Phardless
Liwera Steve

Lungu Beatrice
Mahiyo Chimwemwe
Makumba Nellie
Makwakwa Wezzie
Maliwa Daniel
Mandula Ronald
Mangochi Lexa
Mcjessie Peter

Mhango Franklin
Mhano Dan

Misi Josephine
Mkonya Kennie

Mlaka Zelesi

Mmanga Arther
Mphande Martha
Msekandiana Luckson
Mtanga Gladys
Mthengomwacha Tipilile
Mughogho Lusekelo
Mumba Miriam
Munthali Benard
Munthali Twime
Musopole Sibongile



71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Mussa Fenwick
Musukwa Moses
Mwale Marc

Mwase Chupa Chrissy
Mwenda Lenton
Mwiba Fyalimuka
Namkwenya Shanny
Nampota Thoko
Nandolo Olive
Ndakoiwa Petros
Ndamuwa Chimwemwe
Ng’ambi Linda Shellah
Ng’oma Anthony
Ngonga Atusaye
Ngwira Elizabeth
Ngwira Stewart

Njovu Getrude
Nkangala Nellie

Nkata Lawrence John
Nkhoma Iness
Nkhwazi Henry
Nkowani Colless
Nyasulu Daniel
Nyirenda Menard
Nyirongo Tainess

Pete Alice

Phalula Chimwemwe
Phiri Edwin

Phuza Dingase

Shaba David
Shonga Chally
Souza Steve
Tambula Titani
Timvekenji Olive
Ulemu Cephaus
Umali Aubrey
Waya Walter
Zgambo Isabel
Zimba Joshua
Zimpita Mwai

Old Mutual Life Insurance Agents

orwdPE

Banda Innocent

Banda Nerbat Innocent
Beya Leonard Mavuto
Chagoma Lawrence
Chamveka Alfred

1.

Chapempha Fanuel
Chidyaonga Erica
Chikapa Chris
Chikuse John

. Chilapondwa Lizzie

. Chilombo Richard

. Chimombo Madalitso

. Chioza Brenda

. Chirwa Katrina

. Chirwa Victoria

. Chisale Chrispin

. Chisi Dingani

. Chiuzeni Lichapa Stella

. Chiyendawamba Fiskani
. Chombo Galloway Annie
. Galetta Time Vittallian

. Gondwe Getrude

. Jimusole Kumbukani

. Kachala Josephine

. Kambova Mirriam

. Kaunda Ellen

. Kaunda Kenneth

. Khauya Patricia

. Khulupilira Harold

. Liabunya Uzayani

. Lumwira Thokozani

. Machika Titani Lucy

. Madalitso Sineta Bramford
. Maiden Spencer

. Maseko Daniel

. Mbale Mtende

. Minjale Jean

. Mlambala Khomba

. Mlanga Blessings

. Mphezu Joyce

. Msiska Kennedy

. Msuku Patricia

. Mula Raphael

. Mwafulirwa Steve

. Mwala Moyo Chimwemwe
. Mwamadi Mwandira Rosario
. Njelenga Denis

. Siwande Lommy

. Teki Jessie

Vanguard Life Insurance Agents

Banda Charley



Chigooh Sarah
Chikaya Precious
Chilamwa Mirriam
Chipeta Sharon
Chirwa Martha
Chirwa Moses
Chiumia Lauryn
Chizumila Joseph

. Chizumila Rose

. Chupa Grace

. Evelyn Msosa

. Kabaghe Grace

. Kalulu Bridget

. Kambadzo Chimwemwe
. Kamphonje Enock

. Kantepa Violet

. Kanyimbi Chinsisi

. Katchowa Mercy

. Kavumbula Charles

. Kawalewale Johannes

. Kayamba Maggie

. Kayamba Ruth

. Kudzala Chifundo

. Kumtaja Maxwel

. Mafuleka Glory

. Magalasi Elizabeth

. Malonje Chimwemwe

. Mbewe Catherine

. Mkandawire Ellen

. Mkangama Nayo

. Moyo Bonface

. Moyo Memory

. Msekawanthu-Chamba Alice
. Msiska Yvone

. Msosa Brighton

. Msowoya Mphatso

. Mtambo Ansubiye Frank
. Mtambo Augustine

40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
ol.
92.
53.

Mughogho Edward
Muva Ethel

Mvula Linda
Mwango Tichitenji
Nakosa Geoffrey
Nehuwa Alex
Nthengwe Thandiewe
Nyirenda Beauty
Nyirenda Innocent
Nyirenda Peter

Phiri Wezi

Singano Chimwemwe
Sumani Norah
Tembo Michael

INSURANCE LOSS
ASSESSORS/ADJUSTERS

1.

ogbrwmn

S

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Associated Insurance Loss
Adjusters

Dynamic Loss Adjusters

Fidelity Insurance Loss Assessor
First Insurance Assessors
Harolds Group Insurance Loss
Adjuster

Internal Audit and Fraud Defense
Centre

JBK Multiplan Loss Assessors
MIC Associates

MT Insurance Loss Assessor
Multipal Loss Adjusters

PAGES

PD Alliance Loss Adjusters
PDCA Consultants

Quantum Insurance Loss Assessor
RZ Insurance Loss Assessor
Standard Consults



ADDENDUM
African Trade Insurance Agency

The public is also informed that the African Trade Insurance Agency (ATI) is authorized to
carry on, in Malawi, the objectives and purposes mandated to it in the agreement establishing
the African Trade Insurance Agency (the ATI Treaty) of which Malawi is a signatory. It is
therefore lawful to purchase from ATI, insurance, reinsurance, co-insurance and guarantees
against political, non-political and commercial risks.

For more information contact:

The African Trade Insurance Agency
P O Box 10620-00100

Nairobi

KENYA

Tel: +254 20 272 6999 / 271 9727
Fax: +254 20 271 9701

E-mail: info@Africa-ECA.com
Website: www.Africa-ECA.com

All licensed entities are required to prominently display the licence on their premises.
Members of the general public are therefore cautioned not to deal with any entity not listed
above. If however, a member of the general public has transacted business with any entity not
appearing on the list above, please report the details of the same to:

The Registrar of Financial Institutions
Reserve Bank of Malawi
Convention Drive
P O Box 30063
Lilongwe 3

CHARLES S R CHUKA


mailto:info@Africa-ECA.com

